
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075  Rev. 03/2020 PAGE 1 OF 1 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 
This Addendum is issued to extend the current contract through 08/13/2023.   
 
Extension Period: 05/16/2023 – 08/13/2023 
 
 

 
 

 

 Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #: SW1011 
PeopleSoft Contract ID: 6858, 4879, 5019 

Contract Title: Oracle Services, Hardware and Software 
Contract Issuance Date: 11/21/2016 

Contract Supplier: Various 
                  Addendum # 18 

 

             Addendum Date: 04/26/2023 
  

OMES Point of Contact:  

        Contracting Officer:  Marc Brown 

Phone Number: 405-521-6669 
E-mail address:  Marc.brown@omes.ok.gov 

  

Addendum Information: Contract extension  



Contract Lines:

Line # Cat CD / Item ID / Item Desc UOM
Minimum Order Maximum / Open
Qty Amt Qty Amt

1 43232304 /  
Oracle Database Management System
Software

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

2 81112205 /  
Oracle Database Management System
Software Maintenance

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

3 86101601 /  
Oracle Training Services

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

4 80101508 /  
Oracle Business Intelligence Consulting
Services

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

5 81111805 /  
Oracle Licensed Systems Maintenance or
Support

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

6 80141605 /  
Oracle Promotional Marketing Products

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

COMMENTS:

SW1011 Oracle License and Services Agreement

Contract Period:     11/21/2021 - 08/13/2023
Agreement Period: 11/21/2016 - 08/13/2023

Contact OMES Service desk to order off this contract
3115 N. Lincoln

CONTRACT
 Dispatch via Print
Contract ID
0000000000000000000004879

Page
1 of 1

Contract Dates
11/21/2016 to 08/13/2023

Currency
USD

Rate Type
CRRNT

Rate Date
PO Date

Description:
SW1011 Oracle America U.S.A.

Contract Maximum
                             0.00

TYPE:  AGENCY(S) - 09000

Allow Open Item Reference

State of Oklahoma

Supplier 0000265207
ORACLE AMERICA INC
6031 CONNECTION DR
IRVING TX 75039-2613
USA

Tax Exempt? Y Tax Exempt ID:736017987

Authorized SignatureFinal = The price is final after adjustments
Hard  = Apply adjustments regardless of other adjustments
Skip  = Skip adjustments if any other adjustments have been applied



Contract Lines:

Line # Cat CD / Item ID / Item Desc UOM
Minimum Order Maximum / Open
Qty Amt Qty Amt

1 43232304 /  
Oracle Database Management System 
Software

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0002EA

2 81112205 /  
Oracle Database Management System 
Software Maintenance

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0002EA

3 86101601 /  
Oracle Training Services

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0002EA

4 80101508 /  
Oracle Business Intelligence Consulting 
Services

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0002EA

5 81111805 /  
Oracle Licensed Systems Maintenance or 
Support

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0002EA

6 80141605 /  
Oracle Promotional Marketing Products

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0002EA

COMMENTS:

Contract Period 03/28/2023 -- 08/13/2023

Contact Information:
Randy (Stageberg) Dorsay | Strategic Markets Account Manager | Mythics Inc.
1439 N. Great Neck Rd., Suite 201 | Virginia Beach, VA 23454
757-963-5493 (O) | 757-416-2719 (M) | 757-965-9486 (F) | rstageberg@mythics.com

CONTRACT
 Dispatch via Print
Contract ID
0000000000000000000006858

Page
1 of 1

Contract Dates
03/28/2023 to 08/13/2023

Currency
USD

Rate Type
CRRNT

Rate Date
PO Date

Description:
SW1011 Oracle-Mythics Reseller

Contract Maximum
                             0.00

TYPE:  STATEWIDE

Allow Open Item Reference

State of Oklahoma

Supplier 0000566163
PEGASUS ME BUYER INC
MYTHICS LLC
4525 MAIN ST STE 1500
VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23462-3398
USA

Tax Exempt? Y Tax Exempt ID:736017987

Authorized SignatureFinal = The price is final after adjustments
Hard  = Apply adjustments regardless of other adjustments
Skip  = Skip adjustments if any other adjustments have been applied



Contract Lines:

Line # Cat CD / Item ID / Item Desc UOM
Minimum Order Maximum / Open
Qty Amt Qty Amt

1 43232304 /  
Oracle Database Management System
Software

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

2 81112205 /  
Oracle Database Management System
Software Maintenance

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

3 86101601 /  
Oracle Training Services

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

4 80101508 /  
Oracle Business Intelligence Consulting
Services

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

5 81111805 /  
Oracle Licensed Systems Maintenance or
Support

EA 1.00          0.00 0.00          0.00

Contract Base Pricing 0.00000 0001EA

COMMENTS:

Contract Period:     11/21/2021 - 08/13/2023
Agreement Period: 11/21/2016 - 08/13/2023

Contact Information:
Ann Presley Burnham
401 Camp Craft Rd.
Austin, TX 78746
512-762-1360
aburnham@rfdinc.com

CONTRACT
 Dispatch via Print
Contract ID
0000000000000000000005019

Page
1 of 1

Contract Dates
11/15/2017 to 08/13/2023

Currency
USD

Rate Type
CRRNT

Rate Date
PO Date

Description:
SW1011 -Oracle

Contract Maximum
                             0.00

TYPE:  AGENCY(S) - 09000

State of Oklahoma

Supplier 0000077348
RFD & ASSOCIATES INC
401 CAMP CRAFT RD
AUSTIN TX 78746
USA

Tax Exempt? Y Tax Exempt ID:736017987

Authorized SignatureFinal = The price is final after adjustments
Hard  = Apply adjustments regardless of other adjustments
Skip  = Skip adjustments if any other adjustments have been applied


	SW1011 Addendum 18
	Statewide Contract 

	2023 Oracle PS 4879
	2023 Mythics PS 6858
	2023 RFD PS 5019

